Lab Member
Christie Ojiaku
Alex Taylor

Megan Krogman

Mary Wetz

Charles Kendall

Sarah Bardsley

Ferrell Rose,
PhD

Desire Buckley

Brittanie Martin

JT McCrone

Melissa
Terryberry, MS

Philip Meehan

Travis Baughan,
PhD

Tristan Coady,
PhD

Virginia Mattis,
PhD

Alexa Dickson,
PhD

Sarah Rhoades
Connie Cho

Mary Sakla,
MD/PhD

Anna Bajer

Cynthia Albers

Elizabeth
Wolstencroft,
PhD

Philip Young,
PhD

Chris Wickman,
MD

Britta Crone-
Pergakis

Constance
Chamberlain

Current position & placement
Graduate Student, University of Pennsylvania
Medical Student, Vanderbilt University

Medical Student, University of Missouri School of
Medicine

Dental Student, University of Missouri, Kansas City,
School of Dentistry

Dental Student, University of Missouri, Kansas City,
School of Dentistry

DVM Student: University of Missouri, Columbia, MO

Assistant Professor of Biology: Division of Science &
Mathematics, Union College, Lincoln, NE

Graduate Student, Department of Biology, University of
Missouri, Columbia, MO

Nursing Student: School of Nursing, University of
Missouri, Columbia, MO

University of Wisonsin, Madison, WI

Research Specialist: University of Missouri, (Dr. Chris
Lorson), Columbia, MO

Dental Student: UMKC School of Dentsitry, Kansas City,
MO

Post-doctoral fellow: University of Washington (Dr. Gwen
Gardens), Seattle, WA

Post-doctoral fellow: Department of Biological Sciences,
Columbia University, (Dr. James Manley), New York, NY

Post-doctoral fellow: Regenerative Medicine Institute,
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center (Dr. Clive Svendsen), Los
Angeles, CA

Post-doctoral fellow: Colorado State University (Dr. Carol
Wilusz), Fort Collins, CO

DVM Student: University of Missouri, Columbia, MO
Northwestern University, Evanston, IL

Selkirk Medical Centre, Ontario, CA

Senior Research Associate: Masonic Cancer Center,
University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN

Research Specialist: University of Missouri, Columbia, MO

Genetics Counselor: Exeter, UK

Assistant Professor: Peninsula Medical School, University
of Exeter, Exeter, UK

Internal Medicine: Maywood, IL
Department of Biology: Arizona State University, Tempe,
AZ

Research Technician: Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ

Year

2012

2012

2012

2011

2010

2010

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2007

2007

2006

2004

2004

2004

2002

2002

2002



Diane Hu, PhD

Emily Jefferies

Julie Hall

Keith Coon, PhD

Kori Wallace,
MD/PhD

Melanie Malm
Ronald A.
Nieman, PhD

Ruth Frenkel

Tamara
Lushnakova,
PhD

Product Manager: lllumina Inc., San Diego, CA

Research Associate: The Scripps Research Institute, La
Jolla, CA

Graduate Student, Dept. of Chemistry: Arizona State
University, Tempe, AZ

Technical Sales Consultant: Miltenyi Biotec Inc., Auburn,
CA

MD/PhD student: University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA

Genetic Counseling: University of Arizona, Tucson, AZ

Director: Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Facility,
Department of Chemistry, Arizona State University,
Tempe, AZ

Department of Biology: Arizona State University, Tempe,
AZ

Post-doctoral fellow: Department of Pathology, Vanderbilt
University School of Medicine, Nashville, TN

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002



