

Lab Member	Current position & placement	Year
Christie Ojiaku	Graduate Student, University of Pennsylvania	
Alex Taylor	Medical Student, Vanderbilt University	
Megan Krogman	Medical Student, University of Missouri School of Medicine	2012
Mary Wetz	Dental Student, University of Missouri, Kansas City, School of Dentistry	2012
Charles Kendall	Dental Student, University of Missouri, Kansas City, School of Dentistry	2012
Sarah Bardsley	DVM Student: University of Missouri, Columbia, MO	2011
Ferrell Rose, PhD	Assistant Professor of Biology: Division of Science & Mathematics, Union College, Lincoln, NE	2010
Desire Buckley	Graduate Student, Department of Biology, University of Missouri, Columbia, MO	2010
Brittanie Martin	Nursing Student: School of Nursing, University of Missouri, Columbia, MO	2010
JT McCrone	University of Wisconsin, Madison, WI	2010
Melissa Terryberry, MS	Research Specialist: University of Missouri, (Dr. Chris Lorson), Columbia, MO	2009
Philip Meehan	Dental Student: UMKC School of Dentistry, Kansas City, MO	2009
Travis Baughan, PhD	Post-doctoral fellow: University of Washington (Dr. Gwen Gardens), Seattle, WA	2009
Tristan Coady, PhD	Post-doctoral fellow: Department of Biological Sciences, Columbia University, (Dr. James Manley), New York, NY	2009
Virginia Mattis, PhD	Post-doctoral fellow: Regenerative Medicine Institute, Cedars-Sinai Medical Center (Dr. Clive Svendsen), Los Angeles, CA	2009
Alexa Dickson, PhD	Post-doctoral fellow: Colorado State University (Dr. Carol Wilusz), Fort Collins, CO	2008
Sarah Rhoades	DVM Student: University of Missouri, Columbia, MO	2008
Connie Cho	Northwestern University, Evanston, IL	2007
Mary Sakla, MD/PhD	Selkirk Medical Centre, Ontario, CA	2007
Anna Bajer	Senior Research Associate: Masonic Cancer Center, University of Minnesota, Minneapolis, MN	2006
Cynthia Albers	Research Specialist: University of Missouri, Columbia, MO	2004
Elizabeth Wolstencroft, PhD	Genetics Counselor: Exeter, UK	2004
Philip Young, PhD	Assistant Professor: Peninsula Medical School, University of Exeter, Exeter, UK	2004
Chris Wickman, MD	Internal Medicine: Maywood, IL	2002
Britta Crone-Pergakis	Department of Biology: Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2002
Constance Chamberlain	Research Technician: Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2002

Diane Hu, PhD	Product Manager: Illumina Inc., San Diego, CA	2002
Emily Jefferies	Research Associate: The Scripps Research Institute, La Jolla, CA	2002
Julie Hall	Graduate Student, Dept. of Chemistry: Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2002
Keith Coon, PhD	Technical Sales Consultant: Miltenyi Biotec Inc., Auburn, CA	2002
Kori Wallace, MD/PhD	MD/PhD student: University of Virginia, Charlottesville, VA	2002
Melanie Malm	Genetic Counseling: University of Arizona, Tucson, AZ	2002
Ronald A. Nieman, PhD	Director: Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Facility, Department of Chemistry, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2002
Ruth Frenkel	Department of Biology: Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ	2002
Tamara Lushnakova, PhD	Post-doctoral fellow: Department of Pathology, Vanderbilt University School of Medicine, Nashville, TN	2002